

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 3586, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$19,444.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2004 General Fund and authorizing the Director of the Department of Finance to issue a check in the amount \$19,444.00 to the Kansas City Election Board to cover additional costs for the November 2, 2004 General Election.

ORDINANCE #3586, December 6, 2004

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, increased voter registrations and higher than anticipated voter turnout substantially increased the estimates of the costs of the November 2, 2004 General Election; and,

WHEREAS, the operations of the Kansas City Election Board are essential in our system of government; and,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation be and hereby is made from the unappropriated surplus of the 2004 General Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

GENERAL FUND

001-2810 Unappropriated Surplus \$19,444

Kansas City Election Board

001-5401-6080 Other Professional Services \$19,444

and,

File #: 3586, Version: 0					
BE IT FURTHER ORDAIN	IED that the Dire	ctor of the [Department of F	inance be and h	ereby is
authorized to issue a chec	k in the amount	of \$19,444.	00 to the Kansa	s City Election B	oard.
Effective Date: This ordin Executive.	ance shall be eff	ective imme	ediately upon its	signature by the	: County
APPROVED AS TO FORI	M:				
		County	y Counselor		
I hereby certify that 2004 was duly passed or Legislature. The votes the	Dec	ember 6			
	Υ	eas	_7	Nays	0
	А	bstaining	0	Absent	2
This Ordinance is hereby	transmitted to the	e County Ex	ecutive for her	signature.	
Date	N	lary Jo Spin	o, Clerk of Legi	slature	
I hereby approve the attac	ched Ordinance #	4 3586.			
Data		a tha a mara al a C	Phialds County		
Date	K	atneryn J. S	shields, County	Executive	
Funds sufficient for this ap	ppropriation are a	available fro	m the source in	dicated below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	001 2810 General Fund	l Curpluo			
NOT TO EXCEED:	Unappropriated \$19,444.00	a Surpius			
Funds sufficient for this ex	xpenditure will be	e available fr	om the source	indicated below.	

001 5401 6080

General Fund

ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:

File #: 3586, Version: 0	
NOT TO EXCEED:	Kansas City Election Board Other Professional Services \$19,444.00
Date	 Director of Department of Finance